

Meeting Agenda

council@shoalhaven.nsw.gov.au | shoalhaven.nsw.gov.au f @ - >

Shoalhaven Heads Estuary Taskforce

Meeting Date: Wednesday, 16 June, 2021

Location: Council Chambers, City Administrative Centre, Bridge Road, Nowra

Time: 4:00pm

Addendum Agenda

| Re | nΛ | rte |
|-----|----|-----|
| 176 | μu | ເເວ |

SH21.5 Membership - Resignation from Mike James......1



SH21.5 Membership - Resignation from Mike James

HPERM Ref: D21/244363

Department: Business Assurance & Risk

Approver: Michael Roberts, Manager - Environmental Services

Reason for Report

To advise the Shoalhaven Heads Estuary Taskforce of the resignation of Mr Mike James.

Recommendation

That Council

- 1. Accept the resignation of Mr Mike James.
- 2. Write to Mr James to thank him for his contribution to the Taskforce.

Options

- 1. As recommended.
- 2. The Shoalhaven Heads Estuary Taskforce adopt an alternate recommendation.

Background

Mr Mike James, who has been a community member of the Shoalhaven Heads Estuary Taskforce since its establishment in 2012, wrote to Council on 10 June 2021 advising of his resignation from the Shoalhaven Heads Estuary Taskforce.

In his email, Mr James thanked Council for the opportunity to be a member of the Taskforce.

Community Engagement

As the Taskforce is intended to be disbanded once the Coastal Management Program is adopted by Council (see MIN20.696, 22 September 2020), it is not recommended that Council seek to fill the vacancy left by Mr James's resignation.